THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2006-03

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND TRAFFIC & PARKING BY-LAW NO. 2002-001
SCHEDULE 22 (PARKING METER ZONES)
SECTION 34 (TEMPORARY METER COVERS)

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, (S.0. 2001, ¢.25) authorizes the Council to pass By-laws
regulating or prohibiting certain traffic on highways and regulating or prohibiting parking on
highways;

AND WHEREAS the Highway Traffic Act, R.5.0. 1990, Chapter H-8, as amended, authorizes the
Council to pass By-laws regulating traffic on highways;

AND WHEREAS the amendment to Schedule 22 (Parking Meter Zones) was authorized by

Resolution No. 2005-826 passed by Council at its Regular Meeting held on Monday,
December 12, 2005;

AND WHEREAS the amendment to Section 34 (Temporary Meter Covers) was authorized by

Resolution No. 2005-827 passed by Council at its Regular Meeting held on Monday,
December 12, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY
HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Schedule 22 to Traffic & Parking By-law No. 2002-001 is hereby deleted and the
attached Schedule 22 inserted in lieu therein.

2. That Section 34(2)(iv) to Traffic & Parking By-law No. 2002-001 is hereby deleted and the
following inserted in lieu therein:
34. TEMPORARY METER COVERS
“(2) (iv) Effective January 1, 2006 the sum of ten dollars ($10.00) per day per parking

meter hood issued shall be paid in advance to the City of North Bay pursuant to
section 34(2)(iii).”

3. That this by-law comes into effect as of January 1, 2006.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16" DAY OF JANUARY, 2006.
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16" DAY OF JANUARY, 2006.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 16" DAY OF
JANUARY, 2006

UM fothiors [Dprad

MAYOR VIC FEDEL] CITY CLERK CATHERINE CONRAD

WICLERK\RMS\C00\2006\BYLAW\TRAFFIC\0001.doc



CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 2006-03.

CoNoORWN =

NoORWN =

SCHEDULE 22 TO TRAFFIC BY-LAW NO. 2002-01
PARKING METER ZONES - SECTION 31

EVERY DAY EXCEPT SUNDAYS AND STATUTORY HOLIDAYS

ROAD

Algonquin
Algonquin
Algonquin
Cassells
Cassells
Cassells
Ferguson
Ferguson
First

Fisher
Fraser
Fraser
Fraser
Main

Main

Main

Main

Main
Mcintyre
Mclintyre
Mclintyre
Mcintyre
Oak

Oak

Regina
Second
Sherbrooke
Sherbrooke
Sherbrooke
Worthington
Worthington
Worthington
Wyid

Wyld

Wyld

ROAD

First

Oak

Second
Sherbrooke
Worthington
Worthington
Wyld

SIDE

east
west
both
east
east
east
both
east
both
west
east
both
both
both
north
south
both
both
north
south
north
north
south
north
east
both
west
east
both
north
both
south
west
both
east

SIDE

north
both
both
east
north
south
west

Zone # 1

FROM 8:00 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M.

Two Hour Maximum Parking Time Limit

BETWEEN

Worthington and Mclntyre
Mclintyre and Cassells
Cassells and Fraser

Oak and Main

Mclintyre and Worthington
Second and Worthington
Main and Worthington
Worthington and First
Cassells and Commercial
Oak and Mcintyre

Oak and Main

Main and Worthington
Worthington and Second
Foran and Aigonquin
Algonquin and Fraser
Fraser and Ferguson
Ferguson and Sherbrooke
Sherbrooke and John
Algonquin and Wyld
Foran and Algonquin
Foran and Plouffe
Sherbrooke and Fisher
Fraser and Cassells
Fraser and Wyid

Main and Oak

Cassells and Commercial
Worthington and Mcintyre
Mclintyre and Main

Main and Oak

Cassells and Fraser
Fraser and Ferguson
Ferguson and Sherbrooke
Oak and Main

Main and Mclntyre
Mcintyre and Worthington

Zone # 2

PARKING FEE PER HOUR

$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.00
$1.25
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.25
$1.25
$1.00
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.00
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.00
$1.25
$1.25
$1.00
$1.00
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

Four Hour Maximum Parking Time Limit

BETWEEN

Cassells and Ferguson
Sherbrooke and Wyld
Cassells and Fraser
Worthington and First
Algonquin and Cassells
Sherbrooke and Fisher
Worthington and First

PARKING FEE PER HOUR

$1.00
$1.25
$1.00
$1.00
$1.25
$1.00
$1.00



Zone # 3
Eight Hour Maximum Parking Time Limit

ROAD IDE BETWEEN PARKING FEE PER HOUR

Mclintyre south Plouffe and Murray $1.25



